
 

Mr Richard Parry Jones, BA, MA. 
Prif Weithredwr – Chief Executive 
CYNGOR SIR YNYS MÔN 
ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL 
Swyddfeydd y Cyngor - Council Offices 
LLANGEFNI 
Ynys Môn - Anglesey 
LL77 7TW 
 
Ffôn / tel (01248) 752500 
Ffacs / fax (01248) 750839 

 

 

RHYBUDD O GYFARFOD  NOTICE OF MEETING 

PWYLLGOR SGRIWTINI PARTNERIAETH 
AC ADFYWIO 

PARTNERSHIP AND REGENERATION 
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

DYDD LLUN, 17 MEHEFIN, 2013  

am 1 o’r gloch MONDAY, 17 JUNE 2013 at 1.00 pm 

YSTAFELL BWYLLGOR 1, 
SWYDDFEYDD Y CYNGOR, LLANGEFNI 

COMMITTEE ROOM 1, COUNCIL 
OFFICES, LLANGEFNI 

Swyddog Pwyllgor 
Mrs. Mairwen Hughes 

(01248) 752516 
Committee Officer 

 

AELODAU / MEMBERS 
Cynghorwyr / Councillors:- 
 

Annibynnol / Independent 
 
Jeffrey M.Evans, D R Hughes (Cadeirydd/Chair), W T Hughes, Richard Owain Jones and 
Dafydd Rhys Thomas 
 

Llafur / Labour 
 
Raymond Jones 

 

Plaid Cymru / The Party of Wales 
 
Carwyn Jones, Alun W Mummery (Is-Gadeirydd/Vice-Chair), Dylan Rees and 
Nicola Roberts 
 
Aelodau Ychwanegol/Additional Members (gyda hawl pleidleisio ar faterion addysg/with 
voting rights in respect of educational matters) 
 
Parch./Rev. Robert Townsend (Yr Eglwys yng Nghymru/The Church in Wales) and 
Mr. Keith Roberts (Yr Eglwys Babyddol Rufeinig/The Roman Catholic Church) 
 

 
 

Public Document Pack



 

 

A G E N D A 
 
 

1    DECLARATION OF INTEREST   

 To receive any declaration of interest from any Member or Officer in respect of any item of 
business.  
 

2    MINUTES  (Pages 1 - 2) 

 To submit, for confirmation, the minutes of the meeting held on 30 May, 2013.  
 

3    BETSI CADWALADR UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD  (Pages 3 - 18) 

 • General update on their modernisation/transformation agenda. 
• Public Health – Health Protection Issues (Presentation attached) 
• Locality update  

 

4    SECTION 33 AGREEMENT FOR THE SPECIALIST CHILDREN'S SERVICE  
(Pages 19 - 26) 

 To submit a joint report by Isle of Anglesey County Council and the Betsi Cadwaladr 
University Health Board.  
 

5    ADULTS SAFEGUARDING - TOWARDS A NORTH WALES STRATEGIC 
FRAMEWORK  (Pages 27 - 38) 

 To submit a report by the Head of Service (Adults’ Services).  
 

6    NOMINATION OF MEMBER TO THE CORPORATE PARENTING PANEL  
(Pages 39 - 40) 

 To submit a report by the Scrutiny Officer.  
 

7    DATE OF NEXT MEETING   

 To note that the next meeting of this Committee is to be held on Thursday, 25 July, 2013 at 
2.00 p.m.  
 



PARTNERSHIP AND REGENERATION SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Minutes of the meeting held on 30 May, 2013

PRESENT: Councillors J.M. Evans, D.R. Hughes, W.T. Hughes, Carwyn Jones,
Raymond Jones, R.O. Jones, A.W. Mummery, Dylan Rees, 
Nicola Roberts, Dafydd R. Thomas.

IN ATTENDANCE: Chief Executive,
Head of Function (Legal & Administration)/Monitoring Officer,
Interim Head of Democratic Services,
Committee Services Manager.

APOLOGIES: None

ALSO PRESENT: Councillor G.O. Jones – Chairperson of the County Council

1 DECLARATION OF INTEREST

No declaration of interest was received.

2 CHAIRPERSON

Councillor Derlwyn R. Hughes was elected Chairperson.

3 VICE-CHAIRPERSON

Councillor Alun W. Mummery was elected Vice-Chairperson.

COUNCILLOR G.O. JONES

AS CHAIRPERSON OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL

Agenda Item 2

Page 1



Page 2

This page is intentionally left blank



Insert name of 

presentation on 

Health Protection Team Report for Isle of Anglesey

County Council Scrutiny Committee 

Dr Chris Whiteside 

Meddyg Ymgynghorol mewn Rheoli Clefydau Trosglwyddadwy

Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru 

Consultant in Communicable Disease Control

Public Health Wales                                     

17  Mehefin/ June 2013

Adroddiad Tîm Diogelu Iechyd ar gyfer Pwyllgor Craffu

Cyngor Sir Ynys Môn

A
genda Item

 3

P
age 3



Pwy ydym ni? 

Who are we? 

• Tîm Diogelu Iechyd Gogledd Cymru 

(HPT)

• Rhan o HPT Cymru gyfan 

• Wedi’n lleoli yn Preswylfa, Yr 

Wyddgrug, swyddfa 9-5 

• Tîm  yn cynnwys (cyfateb amser 

llawn)
– 1.6 CCDCs

– 2.
[...]
nd negotiate with several 

services to meet their needs.  

The current situation has meant that Service Users have had to contend with a jigsaw puzzle 

of services and have had to struggle through a complex maze to find the essential 

information they need. 

12. Recommendations 

The recommendation is that the Scrutiny Committee approves the single, integrated 

Specialist Children’s Service in principle – and gives the go ahead for its implementation via 

a formal partnership underpinned by a Section 33 Agreement.   

Page 26



 

 

 

 

ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

REPORT TO: Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee 
DATE:  17 June  2013 
LEAD OFFICER: Head of Adults’ Services 

TITLE: Safeguarding Adults – Towards a North Wales Strategic 
Framework 

DIRECTOR:  Corporate Director of Community  

PORTFOLIO HOLDER: Councillor Kenneth Hughes 

PURPOSE OF THE  
REPORT 

1. Report on the strategic direction for Safeguarding Adults 
2.  To form a view regarding the change to the current 

regional arrangements and the creation of a 2 tier North 
Wales Safeguarding Adult Board 

 

1. BACKGROUND/CONTEXT 

1.1 The Council’s improvement journey for safeguarding adults has been 

completed over the past year and substantial progress has been made 

on an operational and strategic level.  Indeed, this area of our statutory 

responsibilities is evolving to be an area of strength for us – with a new 

local improvement programme in place for 2013/14 (as a framework to 

secure focus and momentum for our medium term improvement 

objectives); 

1.2 These efforts have meant that the sub-regional framework has evolved 

from being a Forum for Protecting Vulnerable Adults to being a strategic, 

multi-agency safeguarding framework.  This work has progressed during 

the last 9 months.  This is the first model in North and Mid Wales; 

1.3 It is fair to say that the Social Services Improvement Agency 1has been a 

reference point and has advised us on how t
[...]
needed to take forward 

 

Page 38



ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL 

 

Corporate Parenting Panel 2013-2014 

1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 

1.1 That the Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee nominates one 
Committee member to sit on the Corporate Parenting Panel from May 2013 to 
May 2014.   

2.0 BACKGROUND 

2.1    The purpose of the Corporate Parenting Panel is to act on behalf of the 
Council to ensure that  all  services, with a responsibility to looked after 
children, young people and care leavers,  are of a high standard and to  
improve the life chances of looked after children in line with their peers. There 
are approximately 4 ordinary meeting of the Panel each year but additional 
meetings may take place.  The member who was nominated to sit on the 
Panel from May 2012 to May 2013 was Councillor J V Owen.   

3.0  RECOMMENDATION 

3.1 That the Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee nominates one 
Committee member to sit on the Corporate Parenting Panel from May 2013 to 
May 2014 

 
 
Geraint Wyn Roberts (Scrutiny Officer)                                      Dated: 10 June 2013  
 
 
 

Committee: 
Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny 
Committee                         

Meeting date: 17 June 2013 

Agenda Item 6

Page 39



Page 40

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	3 Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board
	4 Section 33 Agreement for the Specialist Children's Service
	5 Adults Safeguarding - Towards a North Wales Strategic Framework
	6 Nomination of Member to the Corporate Parenting Panel



Minutes of the meeting


 

 1 

PARTNERSHIP AND REGENERATION SCRUTINY COMMITTEE  
 

Minutes of the meeting held on 17 June 2013 
 
 
PRESENT:   
 

Councillor Derlwyn Rees Hughes (Chair) 
Councillor Alun Wyn Mummery (Vice-Chair) 
 
Councillors W T Hughes, Richard Owain Jones, Dafydd Rhys Thomas 
and Dylan Rees 
 

IN ATTENDANCE: Councillor(s)   
Gwen Carrington, Director of Community 
Davies, Head of Service (Adult Services) 
Anwen Huws, Head of Service (Children's Services) 
R P Jones, Chief Executive 
 

APOLOGIES: Councillor(s) Jeffrey M.Evans, Carwyn Jones, Raymond Jones and 
Nicola Roberts 
 

ALSO PRESENT:    

  

 
 

DECLARATION OF INTEREST  
 
BETSI CADWALADR UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD  
 
MINUTES  
 
SECTION 33 AGREEMENT FOR THE SPECIALIST CHILDREN'S SERVICE  
 
ADULTS SAFEGUARDING - TOWARDS A NORTH WALES STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK  
 
NOMINATION OF MEMBER TO THE CORPORATE PARENTING PANEL  
 
DATE OF NEXT MEETING  
 
 
 
 The meeting concluded at 3.00 pm 

 
 COUNCILLOR <NAME> 
 CHAIR 

</TRAILER_SECTION> 
<LAYOUT_SECTION></LAYOUT_SECTION> 
<TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION></TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION> 
<HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION></HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION> 
<TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>
</ TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION> 
<COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION></ COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION> 
 
<SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION></SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION> 



 

 2 

 
<TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION></TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAY
OUT_SECTION> 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


